THE MOUNT AIRY JAYCEES



P. O. BOX 521 MOUNT AIRY, NORTH CAROLINA 27030

Dear Friends,

This is to announce the Installation Banquet of the Mount Airy Jaycees which will culminate the celebration of 25 years of continous organization and service to our community.

This Installation Banquet will be held at the Mount Airy Country Club ballroom beginning at 7:00 P. M. on Saturday evening May 5, 1979. We cordially extend an invitation to you to join us at this time. If you can attend, please call me at 786-5055 after 5:30 P. M. by Saturday, April 28, 1979 so we can reserve you a place.

The new officers of the Jaycees for this year 1979-80 will be installed. I feel sure each of us will be eager to know who will start this second quarter of a century for the Jaycees. If you already know, I'm sure you would like to show your support by being there. We shall look forward to seeing you on Saturday, May 5, 1979 at the Mount Airy Country Club.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

nelson &. Parker

Nelson Parker, Chairman Installation Banquet Mount Airy Jaycees, Inc.

P.S. Feel free to call 186-8864 from 9A. MtoSP.M.

CELEBRATING OUR 25TH BIRTHDAY